Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ P $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18.34 | 35-54 55+ Een 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Trump | Biden else ote
Sample size 1007 180 214 384 229 479 528 321 322 364 153 152 175 168 170 190 393 305 309 479 291 150 412 447 18 131
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response
was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
Q7. [Biden wins again] Consider these two scenarios for the presidential race in 2024. How do you think that will affect America overall? Will the US be ...
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ a $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
North t Mid t South | West Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K 100K + N
ortheas idwes ou es ale emale 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Associate nv $ <$100K & Trump | Biden else vote
Much better for it 11%] 12% 9% 12%) 10%) 12%) 10%! 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 6% 12%) 12% 14% 8% 10%)| 13%] 11% 4% 1% 21% 8%)
Slightly better for it 13%: 16% 15% 9% 14% 11%) 14% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 9% 16% 12%) 15% 11% 12%) 16%! 13%! 12% 14%; 1% 24% 6% 10%|
::f;:n":' won'tmakea | o, 25% 23%| 25%| 29%| 23% 28%| 34%| 27%| 17%| 20%| 300 12%|  38% 25% 21|  21% 20%| 28%| 24% 24% 30% 5% 42% 3206|  31%|
Slightly worse for it 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10%] 7% 7% 21% 9%)
Much worse for it 40% 36%) 44% 42% 37% 46% 35% 34% 39% 48% 39%: 37% 59% 28% 40% 37% 43% 41% 36% 39% 45% 41% 84% 3% 34% 31%)
Not sure/Can’t say 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 11%]
Net: Better 24%: 29%) 24%) 21%) 24% 23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 21% 26%: 21% 22% 24% 27% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23% 18%! 2% 45% 6% 18%|
Net: Worse 48% 44% 51%) 49% 45% 52% 44% 42% 45% 55% 47% 43% 64% 37% 47% 47% 51% 47% 45% 46% 51% 51%] 90% 10%! 55%] 40%)
Q7. [Trump wins again] Consider these two scenarios for the presidential race in 2024. How do you think that will affect America overall? Will the US be ...
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male [ Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female Post Sec/ 5 $50K- Donald | Joe | Someone [Did not
North t Mid t South | West Mal F | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS . Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ 2
ortheas iawes ou s ale | Female 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 55+ Associate | UMV [ < <s100k | ® Trump | Biden else vote
Much better for it 27%: 25%) 33%) 28%) 20% 29% 25% 18% 29% 33%: 21% 28%: 38% 14% 31% 28% 35% 26% 17% 29% 31% 19%! 59% 2% 14%|
Slightly better for it 12%! 9% 14% 13%| 11% 15% 10%! 14% 8% 14% 17%: 5% 21% 11% 10%)| 9% 11% 13%) 13%) 12%] 13% 14%! 23% 3% 9% 10%]
Zi';fe;:r';z_ CRUELSE 6% 6% 6% 8w 5% 7% 6%|  9%| 8|  2%| 10%| 11| 2% 9% 6% 3% % 6% 6% 5% % 2% 6% 5% 14%|  12%
Slightly worse for it 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 10%: 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 11%!; 7%) 5% 22% 7%
Much worse for it 47% 51%) 41%) 41%) 57% 40% 52% 50% 45% 45% 41% 46% 34% 58% 44% 55% 40% 48% 54% 47% 40% 51% 4% 84% 47% 50%
Not sure/Can’t say 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 8% 6%
Net: Better 39% 34% 47%) 42% 31% 44% 34% 32% 37% 47% 38% 33% 58% 25% 41% 37% 46% 39% 30% 41% 43% 33% 82% 5% 9% 24%
Net: Worse 53%: 58%) 46%) 48% 62%) A47%) 58%: 58%: 51%: 49% 51%: 53%: 39% 64% 49% 59% 45% 53%) 63%) 52% 47% 62% 11%: 89% 69% 57%)
Q10. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ P $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
North M h | Wi Mal [5 | 18-34 -54 =H. . K 100K .
ortheast idwest | Soutl est lale emale 8-34 | 35-5. 55+ 1834 || 3554 | ses e 3554 554, <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50 <$100K $100K + Trump | Biden clse by
US democracy cannot
survive another four 49% 55% 46% 43% 56% 42% 55% 52% 48% 46% 43% 48% 36% 61% 48% 55% 45% 48% 54% 50% 44% 53% 7% 88% 48% A47%)|
years of Donald Trump
The United States is on
the way to becoming an 49% 49% 50% 47% 51% 56% 43% 48% 45% 54% 54% 51% 62% 42% 40% 46% 50% 43% 53% 45% 57% 49% 60% 43% 51% 36%)
authoritarian state




Q10. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
" Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe | Someone |Did not
Northeast Mid t South | West Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <=HS B Univ+ | <$50K 100K+ "
ortneas iawest —f Sou est | Mele | Femae 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Associate | UMVF | <99 [ gr00x | ® Trump | Biden | else [ vote
US democracy cannot
survive another four 44% 37% 48% 49% 38% 51% 38% 38% 44% 49% 47% 45% 59% 30% 44% 40% 47% 47% 37% 42% 50% 41% 87% 7% 35% 35%
years of Donald Trump
The United States is on
the way to becoming an 26% 24% 28% 28% 24% 26% 26% 26% 28% 25% 29% 25% 25% 23% 31% 24% 21% 28% 31% 27% 26% 25% 22% 31% 28% 21%
authoritarian state
Q10. [US democracy cannot survive another four years of Donald Trump] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female Post Sec/ a $50K- Donald | Joe Someone [Did not
Northeast Mid t South | West Mal Fi | 18-34 | 35-54 B <=HS B Univ+ | <$50K 100K + N
ortheas nawes ou es ale emaie 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Associate niv g <$100K g Trump | Biden else vote
Strongly agree 39% 41% 37% 32% 49% 34% 44% 39% 38% 39% 34% 37%) 31% 44% 40% 46% 34% 43% 41% 39% 37% 43% 4% 73% 23% 33%
Agree 10%: 14% 9% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13% 10%: 7% 10%: 11% 6% 17% 9% 9% 11% 5% 13%) 11%!; 7% 11%!; 3% 14%; 25% 14%|
Disagree 11%! 13%| 9% 12%| 11%) 11%) 12% 14% 11% 9% 15% 11% 8% 13% 12%)| 9% 10% 14%)| 10%) 10%] 13% 11%] 17%] 5% 20% 15%]
Strongly disagree 33%: 24%) 39%) 37%, 27% 39% 27% 24% 33%: 40% 32%: 34% 51% 16% 32% 31% 37% 33% 27% 33% 37% 30% 70%!; 2% 15%! 20%)
Don’t know/Can’t say 7% 8% 6%)| 9% 5% 7%)| 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 17%] 18%]
Top2box 49% 55%) 46%) 43%) 56%) 42% 55% 52% 48% 46% 43% 48% 36% 61% 48% 55% 45% 48% 54% 50% 44% 53% 7%) 88% 48% A7%)|
Bottom2box 44% 37% 48% 49% 38% 51% 38% 38% 44% 49% 47% 45% 59% 30% 44% 40% 47% 47% 37% 42% 50% 41% 87% 7% 35% 35%)
Q10. [The United States is on the way to becoming an authoritarian state] Agreement with statements
Region Gender Age Gender_Age Education Household Income 2020 Vote
Total
. Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female _ Post Sec/ . $50K- Donald | Joe Someone |Did not
Northeast Midwest | South | West | Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <=HS Associate Univ+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ Trump | Biden else vote
Strongly agree 18% 21%) 19% 20%) 14% 22% 15% 18% 19% 19% 26%: 24% 17% 10% 14% 20% 20% 17% 17% 19%! 20% 12%! 25% 15%! 17%!; 10%|
Agree 31% 29% 32% 27% 37% 34% 28% 30% 26% 35% 28% 27% 45% 32% 25% 26% 30% 26% 36% 26% 37% 37% 35% 28% 34% 26%
Disagree 19%! 19% 21% 20%) 15% 17%) 20%: 16%: 23% 18% 18% 18% 15% 14% 27% 20% 15% 21% 21% 19%! 17% 19%! 14%; 24% 14%; 17%]
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10%! 5% 7% 11%. 7% 10% 10% 3% 4% 5% 8% 10%)| 8% 9% 6% 8% 7%] 14%! 4%)
Don’t know/Can’t say 25% 27% 21% 25% 26%) 18% 31% 27% 27% 21% 18% 24% 13% 35% 30% 29% 29% 28% 16% 28% 17% 26% 18%! 25% 21% 44%)
Top2box 49% 49% 50% 47%) 51% 56% 43% 48% 45% 54% 54% 51% 62% 42% 40% 46% 50% 43% 53% 45% 57% 49% 60% 43% 51% 36%)
Bottom2box 26%! 24% 28%) 28%) 24%) 26%) 26%: 26%: 28%: 25% 29%: 25% 25% 23% 31%) 24% 21% 28% 31%) 27% 26% 25% 22% 31% 28% 21%)




